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
2nd-3-3 twin-bd:cms, t .bat h w/sh.o/tub //lav,chestnut trim 
3rd-l-12x28 fin.bdrm,ft.lil ins,5000 BTU a c,5 windiil.w/comb. 

ss,st.heat r adiatol·,closed stairs,lrg .wa'lk-in closet 
Bsmt-toi,lat.md, brass & cop.w.p,dry,no water problems 
St:Oil,275 gal.tanh:, $310 ann.cost,1st fl. new 23000 BTU a/c 
l-ear det. garage,paved drive Bus 31 71 Mp11'ld.RR. 
LB:IBF 376- 8043 10 U 60-Exp.4/7/69 
Owner Vincent J. & Joan Q. Warger,prem,762-8956 
L 5.0,B 13.6, 68 t axes $946 .74 Poss.l0/68-30 days.Call for 
all appts. Small children in house. W/W carpet ing lst fl.& 
stair to 2nd fl. incl. Nel'l fr. steps & railing . Landscaped 
front. Terraced l awns & fldstone ret.wall. 215'lot w/peach 
& pear trees,huge pines,flower plot,ornamental shrubs,red­
wood basket-weave fence patio area.Tuscan,Mplwd,Co~St.Jos. 

Cmw . 30 Park Ave. , Mplwd. 8 -1-1 4 bdrms. $. " OOJ 2$,\1 oo 



#6!69--10/11/68 Price reduction to $29,900. APPROVED. Below app. 
price. Owner transferred. Wants quick action. 
#6279--ll/4/68 Under app . price . ACTION. SHOW., 

#6282--ll/ll/68 Vacant. Key box erected~ 
#6289--11/25/68 Price reduction t o $28,500. Now $1,800 below app.pr 

#6302--12/30/68 Thrms agreed to. Contracts in mail. Negotiations 
thru Fowler. 
#6306--1/13/69 Contracts signed. ~lling price $26,500. 



-

-

L • .B : to office 10/1/68 $31,500 
30 Park Avenue, Maplewood 
Lot: 50 x 215 approx •. 
Frame Colonial, 
lst: 4- l.r.w/fpl., d.r., kitchen(eat in area), den or T. V. -

room (space for lav.) 
2nd: 3- 3 bedrooms, bath w/shower over tub 
3rd: 1- large dormitory type bedroom 
Basement: full. laundry, toilet 
Steam: Oil 
1- car detached garage 
L.B: Fowler 376-8043 
Owner: Vincent J. & ~oan Warger 
Assess: land 5. bldg. 13,600 
Possession: 30 days 

762-8956 
1968 tax $946.72 

All w/w carpeting on lst floor & stairs, lst floor new 
23,000 BTU's new A/cond, 3rd floor 5,000 BTU~s a/cond. 
included. 
House just painted 

30 Park Ave.,MPlwd. 8-1-1 $31.~00 



35807 30 Park Ave. Haplwd. 
Forner:30933-new photo 
Bet: Alden Pl.& Osborne Terr. 
Lot:50 X 217 

$20,500 
All Cash 

Frame,Gol.,blt.29yrs.,conp.rf. 
lst-3-vest.,l.r.,d.r.,brk.nk.,kit.,fp.in l.r.,sun p. 
2nd-3-3 bedrms.,l t.bath w/shower over tub. 
3rd-attic,closed stairs. 
Dasenent-toilet,laund.,out.entr. 
Stean:Oil, 275 gal.tank, 
1 car garage,frane,det. 
L.B:LDS. SO 2-6400 6/23/58 Exp-12/23/58 
Owner:Vincent J. & June H. Murphy,pren,SO 2-1083 
1958 Assess:Land $1800 1958 Rate $8.10 

l 

Bldg $4500 11 Taxes $510.30 
Poss. 60 days. Combination aluo.screens & ston~ sash in 
sun porch. Phone for appts. Beautiful landscaped rear 
yard. 'fu.scan G. S. ,Map lewd. Jr .H., Columbia H. S., St. Josephs 
paro.,Bus Hos.3l,25, Mplwd. RR St. 

Conv. 30 Park Ave. Mph;d. 6-1-1 ST:Oil $20,500 



#4685--7/2/58 Now APPROVED~ 

#4704--8/18/58 1Brms agreed to. ~ontracts in mail. 
Negotiations thru Gutlohn. 

#4705--8/20/58 Under contract by Klein & Fiacre. 
#4723-i0/3/58 Contracts signed, cont.removed •.. SP $18,800. 



30933 30 Park Ave., Mplwd. 
Bet:Alden Pl. & Osborne Terr. 
Lot 50 X 217 
Frame,comp.rf.,part s.s. 

$19,000 
'F & C 
All Cash 

lst-3-vest ,l.r.,d.r.,br1Lnl{,kit.,fp-lr,sun p. 
2nd-3-3 bedrms.,t.bath w/ shower over tub 
3rd-attic,closed stairs 
Basement:toilet,laund.,outside ent.G.iron w. p. 
Steam:Oil, 275 gal. tank 
l-ear garage,det. 
L.B:JLF & Son SO 2-8400 6/15/55-Exp.l2/15/55 
Ovmer:Viola Bryan & Gerard Q. Decker,prem.,SO 2-8283 
1955 A~sess: Land $1,6oO 1955 Rate $7.11 

Bldg. 5,500 " Taxes $504.81 
Poss.Oct.lst, 19) 5.Key w/L.B.House in nice condition. 
Tuscan GS,Mplwd.Jr.HS,Columbia HS,St.Joseph's Paro., 
Bus 31 & 25. 

30 Park Ave., Mplwd , 6-1-1 ST:Oil $19,000 

1 



.#4229,--6/27/55 Now APPROVED .. 
. . . . . ' 

" / ~o.f (.r.r ~ · ~ .-:\ ·~ · t ,Q' )Z . !(, ,r() o 

. #4250--Bf\7 /55 Terms agreed to .. Contracts in maiJl. Negotiation: 
thru Stratton .. 

$4256--8/31/55 Contracts signed. ~ontingency removed. Sell-
- ·, ' 
ing .·price $17,500. 
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